August 23, 2021 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 1

10:05 AM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: Y  Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: N Held: N Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Paid Date Range: 08/23/21 to 08/26/21  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y

Include Non-Budgeted: Y

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

AAAFAQOS  AAA FACILTY SOULTIONS INC
21-00860 08/03/21 2021 BATHHOUSE CLEANING
1 2021 BATHHOUSE CLEANING 2,600.00 1-01-26-310-310-204 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CLEAN & MAINTNANC BLDG P 41362 08/03/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 2256 N

vendor Total: 2,600.00
AIRGAOOS AIR & GAS TECHNOLOGIES
21-00709 06/25/21 ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT
1 ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT 1,012.00 1-01-25-265-265-206 B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPMENT P 41363 06/25/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 811592 N
vendor Total: 1,012.00

AMERI009 AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULIC CO
21-00840 07/28/21 TRUCK#31 EJECTION CYLINDER REP

1 REPAIR LABOR 6,960.00 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. P 41364 07/28/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 00142665 N
Tracking Id: 0000000055 VEH# 31 2001 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK N568050

2 CYLINDER TAILGATE LIFT UNIV. 1,960.00 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. P 41364 07/28/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 00142665 N
Tracking Id: 0000000055 VEH# 31 2001 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK N568050

3 ASSEMBLY - TELE CYLINDER REBLD 2,600.00 1-01-26-300-300-205 B PUBLIC WORKS-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES- P 41364 07/28/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 00142665 N
Tracking Id: 0000000055 VEH# 31 2001 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK N568050

4 HOUSING-BEARING BOLT IN 88.68 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. P 41364 07/28/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 00142665 N
Tracking Id: 0000000055 VEH# 31 2001 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK N568050

5 SCREW-HX HD CP GRS8,1"-14x9-1/2 37.50 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. P 41364 07/28/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 00142665 N
Tracking Id: 0000000055 VEH# 31 2001 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK N568050

6 WIPER; ALUMINUM 162.13 1-01-26-300-300-205 B PUBLIC WORKS-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES- P 41364 07/28/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 00142665 N
Tracking Id: 0000000055 VEH# 31 2001 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK N568050

7 KIT-BOLT CARRIAGEBOLTS W SPRNG 100.43 1-01-26-300-300-205 B PUBLIC WORKS-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES- P 41364 07/28/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 00142665 N

Tracking Id: 0000000055 VEH# 31 2001 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK N568050
8 MISC MATERIAL 300.00 1-01-26-300-300-205 B PUBLIC WORKS-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES- P 41364 07/28/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 00142665 N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
AMERI009 AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULIC CO Continued
21-00840 07/28/21 TRUCK#31 EJECTION CYLINDER REP Continued
Tracking Id: 0000000055 VEH# 31 2001 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK N568050
12,208.74
vendor Total: 12,208.74
ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ
21-00013 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING B
16 7/1/21-7/30/21 advertising 359.37 1-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING P 41365 06/16/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 0004026429 N
Vendor Total: 359,37
BEACO005 BEACON PLANNING & CONSULTING
21-00901 08/11/21 professional planning services
1 professional planning services 561.25 1-01-21-180-180-208 B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 41366 08/11/21 08/18/21 08/26/21 31-07-21 N
Vendor Total: 561.25
BESAF010 B SAFE, INC
21-00084 01/14/21 2021 BLANKET BURGLER MONITOR B
4 1400 N OCEAN BURG MON TO 9/30 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 41367 01/14/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 1149209 N
21-00085 01/14/21 2021 BLANKET RAD MONITORING B
25 DEC & OCEAN RAD MON TO 9/30/21 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 41367 07/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 1149201 N
26 1400 N OCEA RAD MON TO 9/30/21 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 41367 07/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 1149202 N
27 12TH & BARN RAD MON TO 9/30/21 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 41367 08/18/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 1149203 N
28 6TH & CENT RAD MON TO 9/30/21 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 41367 08/18/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 1149204 N
29 WELL 10 RAD MON TO 9/30/21 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 41367 08/18/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 1149205 N
30 1201 BARN RAD MON TO 9/30/21 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 41367 08/18/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 1149206 N
31 12TH & BARN RAD MON TO 9/30/21 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 41367 08/18/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 1149207 N
32 13TH AVE RAD MON TO 9/30/21 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 41367 08/18/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 1149208 N
840,48

vendor Total: 945,54
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10:05 AM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
BKEQUOO5 B&K EQUIPMENT SERVICES LLC
21-00933 08/19/21 HYDRAULIC HOSE #19/BARBER RAKE
1 HYDRAULIC HOSE & FITTINGS 93.48 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS P 41368 08/19/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 6730 N
Tracking Id: 0000000063 BARBER BEACH RAKE 2008
vendor Total: 93.48
BOROUO35 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK
21-00945 08/20/21 TRANSFER INTEREST TO TRUST
1 TRANSFER INTEREST TO TRUST 104.14 T1-12-56-855-000-107 B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK P 1328 08/20/21 08/20/21 08/23/21 N
vendor Total: 104.14
BUSINOO5 BUSINESS INFORMATION SYS, INC
21-00919 08/13/21 ANNUAL ON-SITE MAINT & SUPPORT
1 ANNUAL ON-SITE MAINT & SUPPORT 2,587.00 1-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS P 41369 08/13/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 84109 N
vendor Total: 2,587.00
CENTRO02 CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT LLC
21-00453 04/21/21 TRANSPORT & DIAG OF TRACTOR#19
1 TRANSPORT & DIAG OF BEACH 1,392.82 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. P 41370 04/21/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 1284748 N
vendor Total: 1,392.82
CITTAO010 CITTA,HOLZAPFEL,ZABARSKY
21-00944 08/20/21 7/20/21- 8/12/21 SERVICES
17/20/21- 8/12/21 SERVICES 5,394.00 1-01-20-155-155-264 B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC. P 41371 08/20/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 26804 N
vendor Total: 5,394.00
(MEASO10 (CME ASSOCIATES
21-00905 08/11/21 51 HOLLY RD ASSOCIATES
1 51 HOLLY RD ASSOCIATES 70.00 T-12-56-855-000-107 B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK P 1326 08/11/21 08/17/21 08/23/21 0285658 N
21-00906 08/11/21 VERIZON
1 VERIZON- 0281429 257.00 T-12-56-855-000-107 B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK P 1327 08/11/21 08/17/21 08/23/21 0281429 N
2 VERIZON- 0281428 292.00 T-12-56-855-000-107 B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK P 1327 08/11/21 08/17/21 08/23/21 0281428 N



August 23, 2021
10:05 AM
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Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
(MEASO10 CME ASSOCIATES Continued
21-00906 08/11/21 VERIZON Continued
3 VERIZON- (281427 326.00 T-12-56-855-000-107 B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK P 1327 08/11/21 08/17/21 08/23/21 0281427 N
875.00
Vendor Total: 945,00
COAST025 (COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC
21-00921 08/16/21 23.8" LED MONITOR
1 23.8" LED MONITOR 229.90 C-04-16-000-000-008 B 1682-Section 20-Renovat-Mun Building-Equ P 4367 08/16/21 08/20/21 08/23/21 85921 N
2 shipping 16.88 C-04-16-000-000-008 B 1682-Section 20-Renovat-Mun Building-Equ P 4367 08/17/21 08/20/21 08/23/21 85921 N
246.78
Vendor Total: 246.78
COMMUO1S5  COMMUNITY SAFETY CONSULTANTS
21-00861 08/03/21 BLS CPR
1 BLS CPR 732.00 1-01-28-390-390-210 B BEACH PATROL-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 41372 08/03/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 N
Vendor Total: 732.00
DENNIO15 DENNIS VINCENT
21-00868 08/04/21 REFUND MARINA SLIP
1 REFUND MARINA SLIP 1,165.50 1-27-99-900-000-001 B REFUND CONSUMER RENTS P 3902 08/04/21 08/17/21 08/23/21 RESO 2021-224 N
vendor Total: 1,165.50
DEPEN010 DEPENDABILITEES
21-00864 08/03/21 BEACH PATROL UNIFORMS
1 BEACH PATROL UNIFORMS 816.00 1-01-28-390-390-212 B BEACH PATROL-CLOTHING & UNIFORMS P 41373 08/03/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 13756 N
Vendor Total: 816.00
EMERG002 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT SALES LLC
21-00910 08/12/21 FIRE TECH 4 KIT HEADLIGHT
1 FIRE TECH 4 KIT HEADLIGHT 3,834.59 1-01-25-265-265-205 B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 41374 08/12/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 21-0668 N

vendor Total:

3,834.59
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
FARROO10 FARRO'S FAR OUT TEES, INC
21-00911 08/12/21 PUMP OUT TEES
1 PUMP OUT TEES 126.00 G-01-41-595-000-001 B 2021 50k Total Circle of Life-sub acct P 41375 08/12/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 89750 N
vendor Total: 126.00
FILEBOOS5 FILE BANK
21-00060 01/13/21 2021 BLANKET FOR FILE BANK B
10 september STORAGE 1,097.55 1-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS P 41376 07/20/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 0103923 N
vendor Total: 1,097.55
FYRFY001 FYR-FYTER SALES SERVICE INC.
21-00876 08/06/21 2021 BORO HALL SPRINKLER INSP,
1 Annual fire sprinkler insp. 300.00 1-01-26-310-310-235 B PUBLIC BLDGS/GRNDS-FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP P 41377 08/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 116205 N
vendor Total: 300.00
GARDEOO3 WOODS MACHINERY
21-00867 08/04/21 T770 WIPERS
1 BLADE WIPER 65.44 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 41378 08/04/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 P32925 N
Tracking Id: 000000162 BOBCAT T770 COMPACT TRACK LOADER 2020
2 FREIGHT 18.10 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 41378 08/04/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 P32925 N
Tracking Id: 000000162 BOBCAT_T770 COMPACT TRACK LOADER 2020
83.54
vendor Total: 83.54
GREATO15 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS
21-00018 01/11/21 2021 BLAMKET FOR STAMP MACHINE B
20 AUGUST STANDARD METER FEE 190.00 1-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. P 41379 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 29826107 N
21 AUGUST METER RENTAL 65.00 1-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. P 41379 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 29826107 N
255.00

vendor Total: 255.00
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
HIERI0O10 HIERING, DUPIGNAC, STANZIONE
21-00920 08/13/21 july 2021 pubTlic defender
1 july 2021 public defender 440.00 1-01-43-495-495-207 B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES P 41380 08/13/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 54471 N
vendor Total: 440.00
HOOVEO10 HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC
21-00055 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR SP VEH PARTS B
9 7/22 MISC PARTS 13.68 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS P 41381 08/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 97870T N

vendor Total: 13.68
HORIZ010 HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ
21-00004 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR DENTAL INS B
10 SEPTEMBER DENTAL CARE 3,310.27 1-01-23-220-220-261
vendor Total: 3,310.27
HUNTEQ10 HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT
21-00892 08/10/21 TRUCK #14 TURN SIGNALS

1 LAMP ASSY-TURN SIG/MRKR 6" WIR 204,06 1-01-26-315-315-214

B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS

Tracking Id: 0000000044 VEH# 14 2005 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK 5N883022

vendor Total: 204.06

IMPERO01 IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO. LLC
21-00869 08/05/21 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

1 VB TOILET TISSUE 2PLY 529.40 1-01-26-310-310-215
2 VB WHT HAND SOAP GAL 125.40 1-01-26-310-310-215
3 VB WHT HAND SOAP GAL 25.08 1-01-26-310-310-215
679.88
vendor Total: 679.88

INSTIOO01 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCHOL

21-00813 07/23/21 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS - PD
14/15P0'T&RT 900.00
24/29AS 450.00

25-240-240-264

1-01-
1-01-25-240-240-264

B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.
B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.

P 41382 07/21/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 297287221 N

P 41383 08/10/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 Xx205173107:01 N

P 41384 08/05/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 9346174 N
P 41384 08/05/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 9346174 N
P 41384 08/20/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 9371529 N
P 41385 07/23/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 15409 N
P 41385 07/23/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 15409 N
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
INSTI001 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCHOL Continued
21-00813 07/23/21 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS - PD Continued
33/AT 450.00 1-01-25-240-240-264 B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC. P 41385 07/23/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 15279 N
1,800.00
vendor Total: 1,800.00
INTEGOOS INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS
21-00061 01/13/21 2021 BLANKET FOR KIOSK MAINT B
9 AUGUST IRIS CONTRACT T2 KIOSKS 1,155.00 1-01-25-240-240-249 B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS P 41386 07/12/21 08/18/21 08/26/21 IN35824 N

vendor Total: 1,155.00

JCPLO010 ICP & L
21-00126 01/25/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC

121 14068 N OCEAN AVE TO 8/16/21 53.51
122 METER SHOP J ST TO 8/16/21 16.16
123 1406C N OCEAN AVE TO 8/16/21 178.37
124 1700 N OCEAN AVE TO 8/16/21 20,25
125 1406 N OCEAN AVE TO 8/16/21 264.72
126 DELANEY PLAZA TO 8/16/21 9.89
127 1406A N OCEAN AVE TO 8/16/21 161.64
128 1311 N OCEAN AVE TO 8/16/21 3.10
129 1406D N OCEAN AVE TO 8/16/21 223.82
130 STREET LIGHTING TO 8/15/21 727.16
131 STREET LIGHTING TO 8/15/21 3,272.97
132 OAL FLOOD LIGHTS TO 8/15/21 24,03
133 CENT& TRAFFIC LIGHT TO 8/15/21 93,54
134 WATER TOWER 12TH &B TO 8/16/21 3.10
135 1616 LAKE AVE TO 8/16/21 195.80
136 01 7 & Kk ST 10 8/16/21 76.65
137 K ST 70 8/16/21 407.69
138 1 ST 10 8/16/21 340.87
6,073.27

vendor Total: 6,073.27

1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-

01-3
01-3
01-3
01-3
01-3
01-3
01-3
01-3
01-3
01-3
01-3
01-3
01-3
09-5
09-5
27-5
27-5
27-5

B
1-430-430-251
1-430-430-251
1-430-430-251
1-430-430-251
1-430-430-251
1-430-430-251
1-430-430-251
1-430-430-251
1-430-430-251
1-435-435-253
1-435-435-253
1-435-435-253
1-435-435-253
5-502-502-251
5-502-502-251
5-502-502-251
5-502-502-251
5-502-502-251

O 0O OO OO OO OO OO U U O O @

B

ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
STREET LIGHTING
STREET LIGHTING
STREET LIGHTING
STREET LIGHTING

B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY
B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY

B
B
B

MARINA-ELECTRICITY
MARINA-ELECTRICITY
MARINA-ELECTRICITY

P 41387 08/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100105044075/08 N
P 41387 08/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100112744246/08 N
P 41387 08/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100076898251/08 N
P 41387 08/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100105118416/08 N
P 41387 08/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100109639474/08 N
P 41387 08/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100020409510/08 N
P 41387 08/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100108911551/08 N
P 41387 08/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100108431634/08 N
P 41387 08/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100075646933/08 N
P 41387 07/22/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100018033256/08 N
P 41387 07/22/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100018033298/08 N
P 41387 07/22/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100106165713/08 N
P 41387 07/22/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 100114289745/08 N
9992 07/22/21 08/20/21 08/23/21 100113524407/08 N
9992 07/22/21 08/20/21 08/23/21 100104798986/08 N
3903 05/06/21 08/20/21 08/23/21 100114168295/08 N
3903 05/06/21 08/20/21 08/23/21 100056402603/08 N
3903 05/06/21 08/20/21 08/23/21 100103943823/08 N

U U U U O
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
JENNAOLO JENNA GEISINGER
21-00941 08/20/21 NOTARY REIMBURSEMENT
1 NOTARY RECORDING FEE REIMB. 15.00 1-01-20-100-100-227 B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES P 41388 08/20/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 5754105 N
vendor Total: 15.00
JIMCUOL0 JIM CURLEY GMC TRUCK INC
21-00166 02/04/21 2021 BLANKET (PD) MV PARTS B
5 2705 STARTER 144,98 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE P 41389 06/03/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 49133 N
Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131
6 2702 cp 68.26 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE P 41389 06/03/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 49306 N
Tracking Id: 000000168 VEH #2702 2019 CHEVY TAHOE
213.24
vendor Total: 213.24
KEYHAOOS KEY HARBOR MARINA
21-00916 08/12/21 7/28 MISC SUPPLIES/PARTS
1 7/28 MISC SUPPLIES/PARTS 27.82  G-01-41-595-000-003 B 2021 50k Total water warrior-sub acct P 41390 08/12/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 014735-13203 N
vendor Total: 27.82
LAMANOOS LA MANAGEMENT INC
21-00859 08/03/21 PUMP OUT BOAT MISC MATERIALS
1 PUMP OUT BOAT MISC MATERIALS 1,263.00 G-01-41-595-000-002 B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct P 41391 08/03/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 080920211 N
vendor Total: 1,263.00
MIRAC010 MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO
21-00002 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET SODIUM HYPO CHLOR B
6 15 % SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 8/16 708.40 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 9993 06/21/21 08/19/21 08/23/21 47281 N

vendor Total: 708.40
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

MRJOH001 MR JOHN INC DBA UNITED SITE SE

21-00699 06/21/21 2023 BLANKET FOR PORTA POTTY B
4 PORTA POTTY SERVICE TO 9/05 567.88 1-01-28-370-370-264 B RECREATION-SERVICES, MISC. P 41392 06/21/21 08/18/21 08/26/21 0006269212 N
vendor Total: 567.88

MTEAC010 MTE ACCESSORIES INC
21-00865 08/04/21 FLOOR MATS/RAIN GUARDS

1 WEATHERTECH FRONT MATS 110,00 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 41393 08/04/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 58126 N
2 WEATHERTECH REAR MATS 95,00 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 41393 08/04/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 58126 N
3 WINDOW DEFLECTORS 95.00 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 41393 08/04/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 58126 N
300.00
Vendor Total: 300.00
NEOP0002 QUADIENT INC
21-00934 08/19/21 ADD POSTAGE TO CODE MACHINE
1 ADD POSTAGE TO CODE MACHINE 500.00 1-01-22-195-195-202 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-POSTAGE & EXPRESS CHAR P 41394 08/19/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 7/13/2021 N
Vendor Total: 500.00
NEWJEOLO NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS CO
21-00019 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR NATURAL GAS B
66 05-4726-3600-11 TO 8/13/21 47,03 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS P 41395 05/24/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 360011/0821 N
67 05-4726-3601-18 TO 8/13/21 34,85 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS P 41395 05/24/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 360118/0821 N
68 03-471-6521-18 10 8/13/21 36.00 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS P 41395 05/24/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 652118/0821 N
69 03-4711-6522-14 T0 8/13/21 48.42 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS P 41395 05/24/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 652214/0821 N
70 01-4701-8081-15 10 8/13/21 75.05 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS P 41395 05/24/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 808115/0821 N
71 22-0009-3808-80 TO 8/13/21 34,85 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS P 41395 05/24/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 380880/0821 N
72 05-4726-0230-15 10 8/11/21 34,85 1-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS P 9994 01/11/21 08/20/21 08/23/21 023015/0821 N
73 22-0008-1107-49 10 8/11/21 34,85 1-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS P 9994 01/11/21 08/20/21 08/23/21 110749/0821 N
74 04-4715-8710-1y 10 8/11/21 40.94 1-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS P 9994 01/11/21 08/20/21 08/23/21 87101y/0821 N
386.84

vendor Total: 386.84
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NJASS010 NJ ASSOC FLOODPLAIN MGMT
21-00894 08/10/21 2021 CONFERENCE (NJAFM MEMBER)
1 2021 CONFERENCE FEE GARY ROYER 350.00 1-01-22-195-195-227 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-LICENSES & FEES & DUES P 41396 08/10/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 ROYER N
vendor Total: 350.00
NJCONO10 NJ CONFERENCE OF MAYORS
21-00890 08/09/21 ANNUAL MAYORS CONFERENCE
1 ANNUAL MAYORS CONFERENCE 325.00 1-01-20-110-110-222 B MAYOR & COUNCIL-EDU/TRAIN/CONFERENCE P 41397 08/09/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 N
vendor Total: 325.00
NUTELOO1 NU-TEL COMMUNICATIONS OF NJ
21-00904 08/11/21 5/15-8/15/21
1 5/15-8/15/21 2,142.00 1-01-20-100-100-254 B ADMINISTRATION-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMMUNICAT P 41398 08/11/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 20212442 N

vendor Total: 2,142.00

OCEANO10 OCEAN BEACH MARINA
21-00621 05/24/21 PUMPOUT GAS BLANKET

5 6/26 GAS 88.30

6 7/02 GAS 95,34

7 7/04 GAS 126.85

8 7/10 GAS 53.88
364.37

Vendor Total: 364,37

OCEANO60 OCEAN COUNTY LANDFILL CORP
21-00943 08/20/21 Tandfi11 check

1 Tandfill check 25,000.00

vendor Total: 25,000.00

OCEAN110 OCEAN GATE YACHT BASIN, INC
21-00620 05/24/21 PUMPOUT GAS BLANKET
3 7/10 GAS COL 53.88
4 7/11 GAS COL 95.69

B
G-01-41-595-000-002
G-01-41-595-000-002
G-01-41-595-000-002
G-01-41-595-000-002

1-01-32-465-465-209

B
G-01-41-595-000-001
G-01-41-595-000-001

B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct P 41399 05/24/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 941-19536-37263 N
B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct P 41399 08/16/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 941-19542-49863 N
B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct P 41399 08/16/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 941-19544-45080 N
B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct P 41399 08/16/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 941-19550-32094 N

B SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL COST-OTHER CONTRACT P 41400 08/20/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 N

B 2021 50k Total Circle of Life-sub acct P 41401 08/18/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 941-19550-32094 N
B 2021 50k Total Circle of Life-sub acct P 41401 08/18/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 46790 N
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OCEAN110 OCEAN GATE YACHT BASIN, INC Continued

21-00620 05/24/21 PUMPOUT GAS BLANKET Continued

5 7/17 GAS COL 115.49 G-01-41-595-000-001 B 2021 50k Total Circle of Life-sub acct P 41401 08/18/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 47047

117.35
107.38

6 7/23 GAS COL
7 7/30 GAS COL

8 8/01 GAS CoL 122.35
612.14
vendor Total: 612.14
OCEAN145 OCEAN BEACH MARINA-LAVALLETTE
21-00622 05/24/21 PUMPOUT GAS BLANKET
2 5/22 GAS 52.97
3 5/15 GAS 45.67
98.64
vendor Total: 98.64

OPTIMO10 OPTIMUM
21-00023 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CABLE/INT

80 CODE INTERNET SERVICE AUG 224.95
81 39 J INTERNET SERVICE AUG 156.23
82 RADIO STA INTERNET SERVICE AUG 190.40
83 MARINA INTERNET SERVICE AUG 156.23
727.81

Vendor Total: 727.81

ORIENOO1 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY, INC
21-00641 05/28/21 MUN ALLIANCECOMMUNITY OUTREACH

1 SEALIFE SQUIRT GUNS 47.97
3 MONSTER SUNGLASSES 29.97
4 INFLATABLE 11" BEACH BALLS 79.99
5 PRISMATIC ANTI-DRUG & BULLING 7.99

165.92

G-01-41-595-000-001
G-01-41-595-000-001
G-01-41-595-000-001

B
G-01-41-595-000-002
G-01-41-595-000-002

B

G-01-41-506-000-005
G-01-41-506-000-005
G-01-41-506-000-005
G-01-41-506-000-005

B 2021 50k Total Circle of Life-sub acct
B 2021 50k Total Circle of Life-sub acct
B 2021 50k Total Circle of Life-sub acct

P 41401 08/18/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 47376
P 41401 08/18/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 47835
P 41401 08/18/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 48012

=== =

B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct P 41402 05/24/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 952-19501-36154 N
B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct P 41402 05/24/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 952-19494-38357 N

B TELEPHONE CHARGES
B TELEPHONE CHARGES
B TELEPHONE CHARGES
B TELEPHONE CHARGES

B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 20/21 STATE
B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 20/21 STATE
B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 20/21 STATE
B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 20/21 STATE

P 41403 06/29/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 123255018-AUG
P 41403 06/29/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 123712018-AHG
P 41403 08/09/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 123558016-AUG
P 41403 08/09/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 123947011-AUG

P 41404 05/28/21 08/18/21 08/26/21 710493052-01
P 41404 05/28/21 08/18/21 08/26/21 71049305201
P 41404 05/28/21 08/18/21 08/26/21 710493052-01
P 41404 05/28/21 08/18/21 08/26/21 710493052-01

=== =

=== =
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ORIENOO1 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY, INC Continued
21-00827 07/23/21 Mmovies & Kite Night- outreach

1 GLOW SWIZZLE NECKLACES#24PK 234.96 G-01-41-506-000-005 B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 20/21 STATE
vendor Total: 400.88
PETROLI0  PETRO KING SERVICE CO. INC.
21-00786 07/16/21 FUEL TANK SUPPLIES
1 DIESEL HIGH FLOW PARTICULATE 189.00 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
2 GASOLINE - ETHANOL PHASE 233.16 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
3 WATER PASTE FOR USE IN DIESEL 32.00 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
4 TANK STICK - HEAVY DUTY 78.00 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
5 SHIPPING CHARGE 85.00 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
617.16
vendor Total: 617.16
PRIMEQOS PRIMEPOINT LLC
21-00942 08/20/21 6/4-6/18
1 6/4-6/18 2,316.70 1-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.
vendor Total: 2,316.70

REMINOOL REMINGTON & VERNICK
19-01199 11/14/19 PHASE 3 PLANNING AND DEIGN SER B

25 PHASE 3 PLANNING AND DEIGN SER 465.00 w-08-99-128-000-001 B ORD 1910 W/S REPLAC PHASE III A SEC 20
20-01187 12/16/20 H STREET RECONSTRUCTION B
8 H STREET RECONSTRUCTION 1,588.00 C-04-20-011-000-120 B ORD 2020-11RECONSTRUCT H STREET SEC 20

21-00931 08/18/21 HMGP WAVE EN DIS PHASE 1

1 HMGP WAVE EN DIS PHASE 1 562.50 G-01-41-716-000-003 B FEMA WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION CH 159
21-00946 08/23/21 VERIZON WIRELESS

1 VERTZON WIRELESS 765.00 T-12-56-855-000-107 B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK

2 VERIZON WIRELESS 76.50 T-12-56-855-000-107 B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK

3 VERIZON WIRELESS 76.50 T-12-56-855-000-107 B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK

P 41404 07/23/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 710907625-01

P 41405 07/16/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 15995
P 41405 07/16/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 15995
P 41405 07/16/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 15995
P 41405 07/16/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 15995
P 41405 07/16/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 15995

P 41406 08/20/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 470650

P 4193 12/18/20 08/17/21 08/23/21 1528u073-23

P 4368 07/29/21 08/18/21 08/23/21 1528u076-7

P 41407 08/18/21 08/18/21 08/26/21 1528u063-35

P 1329 08/23/21 08/23/21 08/23/21 1528p007-2
P 1329 08/23/21 08/23/21 08/23/21 1528p007-3
P 1329 08/23/21 08/23/21 08/23/21 1528P008-2

=Z=E======

==
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REMINOOL REMINGTON & VERNICK Continued
21-00946 08/23/21 VERIZON WIRELESS Continued
4 VERIZON WIRELESS 76.50 T-12-56-855-000-107 B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK
994.50
vendor Total: 3,610.00
RUBBEQOL RUBBERCYCLE LLC
21-00566 05/17/21 2021 TIRE RECYCLING BLANKET B
2 5/20/21 146.00 1-01-26-305-305-211 B RECYCLING-DISPOSAL EXPENSE
vendor Total: 146.00

SILVEOOS SILVER CLOUD HARBOR MARINE
21-00909 08/12/21 CIRCLE OF LIFE REPAIRS
1 CIRCLE OF LIFE REPAIRS 4,502.00 G-01-41-595-000-003

vendor Total: 4,502.00
SNAPOO10 SNAP ON INDUSTRIAL
21-00573 05/19/21 TIRE PRESSURE PROGRAM TOOL
1 TPMS4 TOOL KIT 693.40 1-01-26-315-315-237

vendor Total: 693.40

SPRAQDO5  SPRAGUE OPERATING RESOURCES LL
21-00027 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR DIESEL B
18 08/02 #30WINTERMIX C-ULSD 1,205.99 1-460-460-252
19 08/09 #30WINTERMIX C-ULSD 591.46 1-460-460-252
1,797.45

1-01-3
1-01-3
vendor Total: 1,797.45
STAMAROL STATEWIDE MARINE SERVICES, LLC
21-00908 08/12/21 YAM F250 REPAIRS
1 YAM F250 REPAIRS 591.14 G-01-41-595-000-003

vendor Total: 591.14

B 2021 50k Total water Warrior-sub acct

B 2021 50k Total water Warrior-sub acct

P 1329 08/23/21 08/23/21 08/23/21 1528p09-2

P 41408 05/17/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 117878

P 41409 08/12/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 10537

B VEHICLE MAINT-ACQUISITION OTHER EQUIPMEN P 41410 05/19/21 08/23/21 08/26/21 ARV/48460757

B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL P 41411 07/06/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 00010955022
B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL P 41411 08/18/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 00010957930

P 41412 08/12/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 10323
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STAPLO01 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL
21-00785 07/15/21 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 ASSORTED 141.5.0Z PACKS
2 PENTEL SHARP 2/PK
3 PILOT PRECISE BLACK INK
4 CLEANING PADS
5 TRUE CLEAR 16.9 FL 0Z 24/C
6 TRUE CLEAR 8 FL 0Z 24/C
7 TRUE CLEAR 16 FL 0Z 24/C
8 STAPLES SMOOTH PAPER CLIPS JUM
9 CLOROX COMMER SOL CARTON
10 S&S FLY SWAT 24/p
11 HP OFFICE JETPRO/9015
12 HP 962 YELLOW STANDARD INK CAR
13 HP 962 MAGENTA INK CARTR
14 HP 962 CYAN INK CARTR
15 HP 962 BLACK INK CARTR

578.37

49.84
7.24
16.33
5.75
23.37
21.84
15.58
1.17
58.38
58.98
218.33
22.89
22.89
22.89
32.89

21-00841 07/28/21 misc supplies payroll clerk

1 misc supplies payroll clerk
2 misc supplies payroll clerk
3 misc supplies payroll clerk

285.49
19.39

15.99

320.87

21-00844 07/29/21 PAYROLL CLERK- LABEL TAPE

1 PAYROLL CLERK- LABEL TAPE
vendor Total:

STATE040 STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
21-00831 07/26/21
1 3/16/21 Applicant testing
2 4/13/21 applicant

12.99
912.23

45.00
45.00

G-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-

1-
1-
1

-01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-
01-

41-506-000-008
20-100-100-216
20-100-100-216
20-100-100-216
20-100-100-216
20-100-100-216
28-391-391-216
28-391-391-216
28-391-391-215
28-391-391-215
28-391-391-220
28-391-391-220
28-391-391-220
28-391-391-220
28-391-391-220

01-20-130-130-216
01-
01-20-130-130-216

20-130-130-216

1-01-20-130-130-216

-01
-01

-25-240-240-208
-25-240-240-208

B MUNCIPAL ALLIANCE 2021 GRANT LOCAL

B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES

B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES

B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES

B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES

B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES

B BEACH CONTROL-OFFICE SUPPLIES

BEACH CONTROL-OFFICE SUPPLIES

BEACH CONTROL-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
BEACH CONTROL-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
BEACH CONTROL - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
BEACH CONTROL - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
BEACH CONTROL - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
BEACH CONTROL - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
BEACH CONTROL - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

O 0O 0O OO OO 0 o @

B FINANCIAL ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES
B FINANCIAL ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES
B FINANCIAL ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES

B FINANCIAL ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES

B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS
B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS

P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482524856
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482647388
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602
P 41413 07/15/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482175602

P 41413 07/28/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3482968059
P 41413 08/17/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3483765004
P 41413 08/17/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3483765005

P 41413 07/29/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 3483039411

P 41414 07/26/21 08/23/21 08/26/21
P 41414 07/26/21 08/23/21 08/26/21

Z2E=Z=Z2=Z2=Z2=Z2=Z2=Z2=Z2=Z=Z2=Z2=Z2==
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STATEQ40 STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY Continued
21-00831 07/26/21 Continued
3 4/13/21 211005270 45.00 1-01-25-240-240-208 B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS P 41414 07/26/21 08/23/21 08/26/21 N
135.00
vendor Total: 135.00
STEWAOO1 STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC/
21-00900 08/11/21 8/6/21-9/5/21 BILLING
1 8/6/21-9/5/21 BILLING 150.25 1-01-26-300-300-219 B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES P 41415 08/11/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 IN1012684 N
2 8/6/21-9/5/21 BILLING 150.26 1-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES P 41415 08/11/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 IN1012684 N
3 8/6/21-9/5/21 BILLING 150.26 1-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES P 41415 08/11/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 IN1012684 N
4 8/6/21-9/5/21 BILLING 150.26 1-01-43-490-490-219 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES P 41415 08/11/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 IN1012684 N
5 8/6/21-9/5/21 BILLING 150.26 1-01-22-195-195-219 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA P 41415 08/11/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 IN1012684 N
751.29
vendor Total: 751.29
TRANZOOL TRANZ CONNECTION
21-00847 08/02/21 TRANSMISSION FOR 2705
1 LABOR, AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 864.00 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE P 41416 08/02/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 37405 N
Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131
2 LABOR, AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 72.00 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE P 41416 08/02/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 37405 N
Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131
3 PART, AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 3,195.00 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE P 41416 08/02/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 37405 N
Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131
4,131.00
21-00866 08/04/21 OIL COOLER, 2705
1 REMOVE AND REPLACE OIL COOLER 252.00 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE P 41416 08/04/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 37406 N
2 REMOVE AND REPLACE OIL COOLER 85.51 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE P 41416 08/04/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 37406 N
337.51

vendor Total: 4,468.51
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TREAS005 TREASURER, STATE OF NJ -D.E.P.
21-00925 08/17/21 NIDEP REVIEW FEE
1 NIDEP REVIEW FEE 9,000.00 M-26-21-004-000-102 B ORD#04-2021 MARINA SHORELINE STAB-SEC 20 P 50334 08/17/21 08/17/21 08/23/21 N
vendor Total: 9,000.00
TREAS080 TREAS, STATE OF NJ (NIDEP)
21-00903 08/11/21 ANNUAL SAFE DRINKING WATER OP
1 ANNUAL SAFE DRINKING WATER OP 720.00 1-09-55-502-502-210 B WATER/SEWER-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 9995 08/11/21 08/17/21 08/23/21 210948810 N
vendor Total: 720.00
TRUGROOL TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
21-00400 04/09/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WEED & FERT. B
6 7/08 M & N ST BULKHEAD 69.00 1-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. P 41417 04/09/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 144292944 N
vendor Total: 69.00
UNITEQO2 UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY
21-00010 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR VISION CARE B
10 SEPTEMBER VISION CARE 715.91 1-01-23-220-220-261 B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE P 41418 01/11/21 08/23/21 08/26/21 734846001404 N
vendor Total: 715.91
VALVAO10 VALENTINE VARGA
21-00928 08/18/21 PUMP OUT BOATS SHIPPING
1 REIMBURS FIR HAT PURCHASE 20.00 G-01-41-595-000-001 B 2021 50k Total Circle of Life-sub acct P 41419 08/18/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 89574 N
vendor Total: 20.00
VANWIOO05 VAN WICKLE AUTO SUPPLY, INC.
21-00033 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MISC PARTS B
11 8/17 MISC PARTS 386.68 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE P 41420 01/11/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 507099 N
Tracking Id: 0000000064 POLICE VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY
12 8/17 MISC PARTS 135.49 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE P 41420 08/20/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 507099 N
Tracking Id: 000000168 VEH #2702 2019 CHEVY TAHOE
13 8/17 MISC PARTS 73.29 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE P 41420 08/20/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 507129 N
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VANWIOO5 VAN WICKLE AUTO SUPPLY, INC. Continued
21-00033 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MISC PARTS Continued
Tracking Id: 000000168 VEH #2702 2019 CHEVY TAHOE

595.46
vendor Total: 595.46
VERIZ001 VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR
21-00038 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ADD ON CELL P B
11 AUGUST ADD ON CELL PHONES 583.14 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES

vendor Total: 583.14

VERIZ010 VERIZON
21-00034 01/11/21 2021 BLAMKET FOR PHONES B

19 8000 AUG PHONE SERVICE 281.53 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES
20 8001 AUG PHONE SERVICE 748.34 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES
1,029.87
vendor Total: 1,029.87
WAGEW001 WAGEWORKS, INC.
21-00039 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WAGES B
9 ju]y 2021 75.00 1-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.
vendor Total: 75.00
WATCHO15 READY REFRESH BY NESTLE
21-00723 06/30/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WATER COOLER B
3 5/GAL PS WATER BOTTLES 74.90 1-01-28-391-391-264 B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.
4 5/GAL PS WATER BOTTLES 74.90 1-01-28-390-390-264 B BEACH PATROL-SERVICES, MISC
5 DELIVERY FEE 3.47 1-01-28-391-391-264 B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.
6 DELIVERY FEE 3.48 1-01-28-390-390-264 B BEACH PATROL-SERVICES, MISC
156.75
vendor Total: 156.75

P 41421 05/10/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 9885357217

P 41422 06/21/21 08/23/21 08/26/21 8000/AUG2021
P 41422 06/21/21 08/23/21 08/26/21 8001/AUG2021

P 41423 01/11/21 08/20/21 08/26/21 2982851

P 41424 06/30/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 0116703011024
P 41424 06/30/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 0116703011024
P 41424 06/30/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 0116703011024
P 41424 06/30/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 01H6703011024

==

=== =
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WESTMOOL WEST MARINE PRODUCTS INC
21-00619 05/24/21 BLANKET - MISC PARTS & SUPPLIE B
6 7/28 MISC SUPPLIES 202.88 G-01-41-595-000-002 B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct P 41425 05/24/21 08/19/21 08/26/21 008231 N
vendor Total: 202.88
WILENO10 WILENTZ, GOLDMAN & SPITZER PA
21-00922 08/16/21 SP VS SOT & SEASIDE HEIGHTS
1 SP VS SOT & SEASIDE HEIGHTS 10,302.50 1-01-20-155-155-280 B LEGAL SERV-SPECTIAL LITIGATION P 41426 08/16/21 08/17/21 08/26/21 40800132 N
vendor Total: 10,302.50
WWGRAOL0 W W GRAINGER INC
21-00837 07/28/21 WS SUPPLIES
1 ANTI-SEIZE TECHNOLOGY 89.25 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 9996 07/28/21 08/23/21 08/23/21 9003868800 N
2 Thread Sealant Tape 3.90 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 9996 07/28/21 08/23/21 08/23/21 9003868792 N
3 ANTI-SEIZE TECHNOLOGY 17.22  1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 9996 07/28/21 08/23/21 08/23/21 9003868800 N
4 LA-CO 8 oz Plastic Bottle 34.64 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 9996 07/28/21 08/23/21 08/23/21 9003868800 N
5 USA SEALING 6.11 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 9996 07/28/21 08/23/21 08/23/21 9003868800 N
6 NASHUA Duct & Repair Tape 86.52 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 9996 07/28/21 08/23/21 08/23/21 9003868800 N
7 MILWAUKEE 74.93 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 9996 07/28/21 08/23/21 08/23/21 9003868800 N
312.57
vendor Total: 312.57
XEROX001 XEROX CORPORATION
21-00947 08/23/21 JULY METER READ
1 JULY METER READ 144,40 1-01-43-490-490-219 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES P 41427 08/23/21 08/23/21 08/26/21 N
2 JULY METER READ 174.57 1-01-26-300-300-219 B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES P 41427 08/23/21 08/23/21 08/26/21 N
3 JULY METER READ 174.57 1-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES P 41427 08/23/21 08/23/21 08/26/21 N
4 JULY METER READ 236.03 1-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES P 41427 08/23/21 08/23/21 08/26/21 N
5 JULY METER READ 140.82 1-01-43-490-490-219 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES P 41427 08/23/21 08/23/21 08/26/21 N
6 JULY METER READ 174.57 1-01-22-195-195-219 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA P 41427 08/23/21 08/23/21 08/26/21 N

1,044.96

vendor Total: 1,044.96
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Total Purchase Orders: 83 Total P.0. Line Items: 199 Total List Amount: 129,908.40  Total Void Amount: 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 1-01 103,702.55 0.00 0.00 103,702.55
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET 1-09 2,050.51 0.00 0.00 2,050.51
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET 1-27 1,990.71 0.00 0.00 1,990.71
Year Total: 107,743.77 0.00 0.00 107,743.77

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND C-04 1,834.78 0.00 0.00 1,834.78
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS G-01 8,821.21 0.00 0.00 8,821.21
MARINA CAPITAL FUND M-26 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
TRUST OTHER FUND: T-12 2,043.64 0.00 0.00 2,043.64
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL FUND W-08 465.00 0.00 0.00 465.00